 EVCS1826-Q-00A
Ultra-Small Package, 3V to 5.5V Single Supply,
Linear Hall-Effect Current Sensor with OCD
Evaluation Board
EVCS1826-Q-00A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
8/2/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

Board Number MPS IC Number
EVCS1826-Q-AA-00A MCS1826GQTE-AA
EVCS1826-Q-00A – LINEAR HALL-EFFECT CURRENT SENSOR EVAL BOARD
EVCS1826-Q-00A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 2
8/2/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EVALUATION BOARD BASIC INFORMATION (2)
Evaluation Board PN IC Part Number
Rated Primary
Current (A)
Typical Sensitivity
(mV/A)
/OCD Trigger
Point (A)
EVCS1826-Q-05-00A MCS1826GQTE-05 ±5 80 x VCC ±5
EVCS1826-Q-10-00A MCS1826GQTE-10 ±10 40 x VCC ±10
EVCS1826-Q-15-00A MCS1826GQTE-15 ±15.5 27.3 x VCC ±15.5
EVCS1826-Q-20-00A MCS1826GQTE-20 ±20 20 x VCC ±20
EVCS1826-Q-31-00A MCS1826GQTE-31 ±31 13.6 x VCC ±31
EVCS1826-Q-40-00A MCS1826GQTE-40 ±40 10 x VCC ±40
EVCS1826-Q-50-00A MCS1826GQTE-50 ±50 8 x VCC ±50
Note:
2) Contact an MPS FAE for additional variants.
EVCS1826-Q-00A – LINEAR HALL-EFFECT CURRENT SENSOR EVAL BOARD
EVCS1826-Q-00A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 3